T Fr—

Chairman Phil Mendelson

AMENDMENT
B25-315, “Contract No. GAGA-2019-C-0010 with Vision Security Solutions, LLC Approval and Payment
Authorization Emergency Act of 2023"
(Introduced Version)
June 6, 2023

Amendment:

Section 2 is amended to read as follows:

“Sec. 2. Pursuant to Section 451 of the District of Columbia Home Rule Act, approved December
24,1973 (87 Stat. 803; D.C. Official Code § 1-204.51), and notwithstanding the requirements of Section
202 of the Procurement Practices Reform Act of 2010, effective April 8, 2011 (D.C. Law 18-371; D.C.
Official Code § 2-352.02), the Council approves Contract No. GAGA-2019-C-0010 with Vision Security
Solutions, LLC, and Modification Nos. 5, 8,9, 10, 11, and 12 thereto exercising Option Year Two and
Option Year Four to provide video surveillance equipment and related support services to District of
Columbia Public Schools, and authorizes payment in the not-to-exceed amounts of: $1,379,175 for the
goods and services received during Option Year 2 from October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021
and $1,152,738.72 for the goods and services received and to be received during Option Year Four from

October 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023.”

Rationale: This amendment clarifies which option periods for the contract are being approved



